SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22745/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2011 in ITA No.643/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE COOP FED OF HSE BUIL ST.LTD.

VERSUS

C.I.T., CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

C.I.T., CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The special leave petition shall stand over for four weeks.

Liberty is granted to file additional documents.

[T.I. Rajput] [Madhu Saxena] A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar